
Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Petroleum Licensing (Exploration and Production) (Seaward and Landward Areas) Regulations 2004. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2004 No. 352

The Petroleum Licensing (Exploration and Production) (Seaward and Landward Areas) Regulations 2004

Stephen Timms,
Minister of State for Energy, E-Commerce and
Postal Services,
Department of Trade and Industry

11th February 2004

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made by the legislation.gov.uk editorial team to The Petroleum Licensing (Exploration and Production) (Seaward and Landward Areas) Regulations 2004. Any changes that have already been made by the team appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Sch. 1 excluded by [S.I. 2009/2814 reg. 3](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 5A inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 16\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 7(4A)-(4D) inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 16\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 20A inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 16\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 20(2)(ee) inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(7\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 20(2)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 20(2)(d) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 20(2)(e) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 20(2)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(6\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 clause 7(2) words substituted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 16\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/229 Sch. 2 para. 14\(1\)](#)
- Sch. 2 excluded by [S.I. 2008/225 reg. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 9A inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 17\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 16(5A)-(5D) inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 17\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38A inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 17\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 37A inserted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 48](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(2)(j)(k) inserted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 49\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 16(7A) inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(2)(ee) inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(7\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(3)-(5) omitted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 49\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(1) substituted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 50\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 16(9) substituted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(4\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 16(6) words inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 17\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(4) words inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 17\(4\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(2) words inserted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 49\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(2)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(2)(d) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(2)(e) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(5\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38(2)(c) words inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(6\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 16(2) words substituted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 17\(3\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 38A(2) words substituted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 50\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 2 clause 16(6) words substituted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41\(2\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 3 excluded by [S.I. 2008/225 reg. 2\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 10A inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 18\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 17(5A)-(5D) inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 18\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 39A inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 18\(5\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 38A inserted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 52](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(2)(j)(k) inserted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 53\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 17(7A) inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(3\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(2)(ee) inserted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(7\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(3)-(5) omitted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 53\(3\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 39A(1) substituted by [2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 54\(2\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 17(9) substituted by [S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 17(6) words inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 18\(3\)\(c\)](#)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(4) words inserted by [2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 18\(4\)](#)

- Sch. 3 clause 39(2) words inserted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 53(2)(b)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(c)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(2)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(c)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(2)(e) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(c)
- Sch. 3 clause 39(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(6)(c)
- Sch. 3 clause 17(2) words substituted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 18(3)(a)
- Sch. 3 clause 39A(2) words substituted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 54(3)
- Sch. 3 clause 17(6) words substituted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(2)(b)
- Sch. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41(2)(a)
- Sch. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41(2)(b)
- Sch. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41(2)(c)
- Sch. 4 excluded by S.I. 2008/225 reg. 2(2)
- Sch. 4 clause 8A inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 19(2)
- Sch. 4 clause 15(5A)-(5D) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 19(3)(b)
- Sch. 4 clause 37A inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 19(5)
- Sch. 4 clause 36A inserted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 56
- Sch. 4 clause 37(2)(j)(k) inserted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 57(2)(a)
- Sch. 4 clause 15(7A) inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(3)(c)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(2)(ee) inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(7)(d)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(3)-(5) omitted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 57(3)
- Sch. 4 clause 37A(1) substituted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 58(2)
- Sch. 4 clause 15(9) substituted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(4)(c)
- Sch. 4 clause 15(2) words inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 19(3)(a)
- Sch. 4 clause 15(6) words inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 19(3)(c)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(4) words inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 19(4)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(2) words inserted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 57(2)(b)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(d)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(2)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(d)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(2)(e) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(d)
- Sch. 4 clause 37(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(6)(d)
- Sch. 4 clause 37A(2) words substituted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 58(3)
- Sch. 4 clause 15(6) words substituted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(2)(c)
- Sch. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41(3)(a)
- Sch. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41(3)(b)
- Sch. 4 words substituted by S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41(3)(c)
- Sch. 5 excluded by S.I. 2008/225 reg. 2(2)
- Sch. 6 clause 8A inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 20(2)
- Sch. 6 clause 15(5A)-(5D) inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 20(3)(b)
- Sch. 6 clause 36A inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 20(5)
- Sch. 6 clause 35A inserted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 60
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2)(j)(k) inserted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 61(2)(a)
- Sch. 6 clause 15(7A) inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(3)(d)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2)(ee) inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(7)(e)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(3)-(5) omitted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 61(3)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(1) substituted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 62(2)
- Sch. 6 clause 15(9) substituted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(4)(d)
- Sch. 6 clause 15(6) words inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 20(3)(c)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(4) words inserted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 20(4)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2) words inserted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 61(2)(b)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(e)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2)(d) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(e)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2)(e) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(5)(e)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(6)(e)
- Sch. 6 clause 1(1) words omitted by S.I. 2009/3283 reg. 3(2)
- Sch. 6 clause 15(2) words substituted by 2008 c. 32 Sch. 3 para. 20(3)(a)
- Sch. 6 clause 36(2) words substituted by 2023 c. 52 Sch. 21 para. 62(3)
- Sch. 6 clause 15(6) words substituted by S.I. 2006/784 reg. 3(2)(d)
- Sch. 6 words substituted by S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41(4)(a)

- Sch. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 2007/3224 Sch. para. 41\(4\)\(b\)](#)
- Sch. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/229 Sch. 2 para. 14\(2\)\(a\)](#)
- Sch. 6 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/229 Sch. 2 para. 14\(2\)\(b\)](#)
- reg. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2009/3283 reg. 3\(1\)](#)
- reg. 3(2) excluded by [S.I. 2009/2814 reg. 3](#)
- reg. 3(3)-(6) excluded by [S.I. 2008/225 reg. 2\(2\)](#)